
 

 

 
CHAMPIONNAT DE FRANCE - 18 mai 2024 

 
 

CORDE SIMPLE SPORTIVE INDIVIDUEL – ENCHAINEMENT LIBRE 
 

U15 F 
 

1 PANCHERI LISA JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 48,464 
2 BAURAIN LOUISE JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 45,144 
3 COCO INES CWEST 36,62 
4 TAEIB ALIYA CWEST 36,3147 
5 RIVES MANON JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 36,2293 
6 VARTIC MUNOZ SOPHIA JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 36,2187 
7 COCO JADE CWEST 35,9973 
8 DEVILLE MYLA FRENCHRIVIERA SKIPPING 35,8627 
9 COR BARROS LUANA SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 35,456 

10 SAKANOGO GABRIELLA GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 34,884 
11 MESSAGER ROXANE JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 34,844 
12 BRUN - HARDOUIN THAÏS GRIZZLY DE PARIS 34,1813 
13 COCO NAYAH CWEST 33,4867 
14 DIAF POMMAREDE LOU JUMP À CIRES 32,1413 
15 LOUIS JADA SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 31,7893 
16 GALAND CASSANDRA MARSEILLE JUMP ROPE 31,4973 
17 ESPIGULE BELINDA MARSEILLE JUMP ROPE 30,5507 
18 IMBERN SASHA VITRY JUMP ACADEMY 28,9667 
19 MAHI MEISSANE CWEST 28,0293 
20 PATNELLI AIYANA SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 26,4947 
21 BILLOIR LUCIE JUMP À CIRES 25,8467 
22 PREIRA MÉANE SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 25,688 
23 DE LISPANAY OCEANE VITRY JUMP ACADEMY 24,6453 
24 BARKA AMINA VITRY JUMP ACADEMY 23,5373 
25 SISSOKO IMANE SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 22,836 
26 GBAHI INAÏA SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 22,7347 
27 BERTILLE MEA VITRY JUMP ACADEMY 22,6613 
28 SIDIBÉ MAIMOUNA JUMP À CIRES 17,528 

 
 
U15 M 
 

1 TAHAR SELMÈNE CWEST 50,2867 
2 KONÉ IBRAHIM GRIZZLY DE PARIS 45,096 
3 TRAN RAPHAËL JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 37,7013 
4 FONTA LUCAS JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 34,32 
5 GEFFROY CALZADA OWEN AS COLLEGE BRASSENS 32,8947 

 



 

 

U19 F 
 

1 MARAUX GWENAËLLE JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 61,8547 
2 MARAUX ABIGAIL JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 57,1507 
3 AUBREE LOU JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 57,1133 
4 SAUZAY MARIE GRIZZLY DE PARIS 49,3373 
5 KEITA TATABA CWEST 45,6587 
6 VIGOUROUX KENIA GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 39,8787 
7 ROCHEL ALICIA GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 39,2187 
8 DE ARAUJO MELINE SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 39,0187 
9 ROCHEL OCEANE GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 35,564 

10 CROIX CLARYSSE GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 33,5907 
11 KOUFI FATNA CWEST 28,704 
12 M'RABET KENZA VITRY JUMP ACADEMY 26,916 
13 CHAMATI NORA CWEST 25,5253 
14 NOVELLI LIVIA MARSEILLE JUMP ROPE 23,6453 
15 MAHOTO LOTO TIYAH SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 17,8787 

 
 
U19 M 
 

1 VILLEDIEU NOAH JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 71,2027 
2 PEYEN RAPHAEL GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 40,8987 
3 PENNACCHIO QUENTIN MARSEILLE JUMP ROPE 2,81867 

 
 
SENIOR F 
 

1 BRINKMANN HANNA GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 48,1107 
2 DEMOSTHENES LYNDSAY VITRY JUMP ACADEMY 44,1133 
3 TRAN SHARLEEN JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 42,2627 
4 BARKA LAMIA VITRY JUMP ACADEMY 39,232 
5 BOUDIAF ANAIS CWEST 38,1453 
6 MI MAÏLANE GENNEVILLIERS JUMP ACADEMY 37,4107 
7 BERRANDOU ILLIANA GENNEVILLIERS JUMP ACADEMY 32,4973 
8 TERCHOUNE SONIA GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 31,3293 
9 LACOM JENIFER VITRY JUMP ACADEMY 24,0013 

10 GUILLARD ORLANE CWEST 23,3987 
 
 
SENIOR M 
 

1 BARBE RICHARD GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 31,7427 
2 ALMEIDA HUGO VITRY JUMP ACADEMY 29,1613 
3 DA CRUZ AGEU CWEST 27,3893 

  



 

 

 
 

 
 

CORDE SIMPLE SPORTIVE DUO – ENCHAINEMENT LIBRE 
 

 
 
U15 DUO 
 

1 BRUN - HARDOUIN THAÏS GRIZZLY DE PARIS 
KONÉ IBRAHIM GRIZZLY DE PARIS 39,759 

2 RIVES MANON JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 
BAURAIN LOUISE JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 38,419 

3 CROUZILLAT EMMA JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 
PANCHERI LISA JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 36,077 

4 BOUGUERCH SIHEM CWEST 
COCO NAYAH CWEST 35,039 

5 MESSAGER ROXANE JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 
VARTIC MUNOZ SOPHIA JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 30,431 

6 COCO JADE CWEST 
COCO INES CWEST 29,195 

7 DEVILLE MYLA FRENCHRIVIERA SKIPPING 
LE STRAT LOUISON FRENCHRIVIERA SKIPPING 27,844 

8 FOURTEAU JEANNE JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 
HAMIDI RIHAB JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 25,328 

9 PREIRA MEANE SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 
COR BARROS LUANA SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 23,813 

10 CÔME OCÉANE JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 
LASCABETTES PAULINE JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 23,345 

11 BERTILLE MEA - VITRY JUMP ACADEMY 
IMBERN SASHA - VITRY JUMP ACADEMY 22,863 

12 MAHI MEISSANE CWEST 
TAEIB ALIYA CWEST 19,728 

13 SISSOKO IMANE SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 
SANKHARE SHANA SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 19,603 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
 
 
U19 DUO 
 

1 AUBREE LOU JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 
MARAUX GWENAËLLE JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 53,259 

2 GABORIT LISA JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 
MAUGENDRE AGATHE JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 37,984 

3 KEITA TATABA CWEST 
TAHAR SELMÈNE CWEST 37,764 

4 GRAND EVA JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 
MAUGENDRE MARGOT JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 35,369 

5 MAHOTO LOTO TIYAH SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 
DE ARAUJO MELINE SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 27,444 

6 PEYEN RAPHAEL GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 
CROIX CLARYSSE GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 21,313 

 
 
SENIOR DUO 
 

1 BRINKMANN HANNA GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 
VIGOUROUX KENIA GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 40,407 

2 BOUDIAF ANAIS CWEST 
TAHAR LEINA CWEST 35,724 

3 BATAILLE MATHILDE JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 
TRAN SHARLEEN JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 34,587 

4 DA CRUZ AGEU CWEST 
KOUFI FATNA CWEST 30,549 

5 M'RABET KENZA VITRY JUMP ACADEMY 
BARKA LAMIA VITRY JUMP ACADEMY 30,109 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  



 

 

 
CORDE SIMPLE SPORTIVE INDIVIDUEL – VITESSE 30 secondes 

 
U15 F 
 

1 BAURAIN LOUISE JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 79 
2/3 AZEMA FANNY JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 73 
2/3 RIVES MANON JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 73 

4 Bronze COCO NAYAH CWEST 72 
5 IMBERN SASHA VITRY JUMP ACADEMY 71 

6 /7/8 CROUZILLAT EMMA JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 70 
6 /7/8 SAKANOGO GABRIELLA GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 70 
6 /7/8 COCO JADE CWEST 70 

9 SISSOKO IMANE SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 69 
10 COCO INES CWEST 68 
11 BRUN - HARDOUIN THAÏS GRIZZLY DE PARIS 67 
12 CHIKRAOUI INES JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 65 
13 COR BARROS LUANA SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 64 
14 PATNELLI AIYANA SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 63 

15/16/17 NICOLIN ALIX JUMP À CIRES 60 
15/16/17 ESPIGULE BELINDA MARSEILLE JUMP ROPE 60 
15/16/17 PREIRA MÉANE SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 60 

18/19 BERTILLE MEA VITRY JUMP ACADEMY 59 
18/19 DE LISPANAY OCEANE VITRY JUMP ACADEMY 59 

20 GBAHI INAÏA SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 56 
21/22 LOUIS JADA SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 55 
21/22 DEVILLE MYLA FRENCHRIVIERA SKIPPING 55 

23 TAEIB ALIYA CWEST 54 
24 MAHI MEISSANE CWEST 48 
25 BARKA AMINA VITRY JUMP ACADEMY 43 
26 GALAND CASSANDRA MARSEILLE JUMP ROPE 35 

 
 
 
 
U15 M 
 

1 TAHAR SELMÈNE CWEST 87 
2/3 KONÉ IBRAHIM GRIZZLY DE PARIS 66 
2/3 TRAN RAPHAËL JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 66 
4 

Bronze FONTA LUCAS JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 65 
5 GEFFROY CALZADA OWEN AS COLLEGE BRASSENS 60 

 
 
 
 



 

 

 
U19 F 
 

1 MARAUX GWENAËLLE JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 96 
2 AUBREE LOU JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 94 
3 BATAILLE MATHILDE JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 93 
4 KEITA TATABA CWEST 84 
5 MARAUX ABIGAIL JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 82 
6 SAUZAY MARIE GRIZZLY DE PARIS 79 
7 GABORIT LISA JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 76 
8 VIGOUROUX KENIA GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 75 
9 CROIX CLARYSSE GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 73 

10/11 M'RABET KENZA VITRY JUMP ACADEMY 72 
10/11 TAHAR LEÏNA CWEST 72 

12 ROCHEL ALICIA GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 71 
13 DE ARAUJO MELINE SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 69 
14 CHAMATI NORA CWEST 68 
15 KOUFI FATNA CWEST 67 
16 ROCHEL OCEANE GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 64 
17 NOVELLI LIVIA MARSEILLE JUMP ROPE 63 
18 MAHOTO LOTO TIYAH SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 60 

 
 
U19 M 
 

1 VILLEDIEU NOAH JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 89 
2 PEYEN RAPHAEL GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 85 
3 PENNACCHIO QUENTIN MARSEILLE JUMP ROPE 41 

 
 
SENIOR F 
 

1 BRINKMANN HANNA GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 86 
2 TERCHOUNE SONIA GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 72 
3 BOUDIAF ANAIS CWEST 71 
4 DEMOSTHENES LYNDSAY VITRY JUMP ACADEMY 70 
5 LACOM JENIFER VITRY JUMP ACADEMY 66 
6 BERRANDOU ILLIANA GENNEVILLIERS JUMP ACADEMY 62 
7 MI MAÏLANE GENNEVILLIERS JUMP ACADEMY 61 
8 GUILLARD ORLANE CWEST 60 

9/10/11 FALL DIARRA MARSEILLE JUMP ROPE 57 
9/10/11 OBROU EMILIE MARSEILLE JUMP ROPE 57 
9/10/11 TRAN SHARLEEN JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 57 

12 BARKA LAMIA VITRY JUMP ACADEMY 54 
13 BERTIN SARAH JUMP À CIRES 49 
14 GERMAIN ESTELLE JUMP À CIRES 22 

 



 

 

 
 
 
SENIOR M 
 

1 DA CRUZ AGEU CWEST 74 
2 BARBE RICHARD GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 59 
3 ALMEIDA HUGO VITRY JUMP ACADEMY 49 
4 BARTEBIN YOANN GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 42 

 
 

 
CORDE SIMPLE SPORTIVE DUO – VITESSE 2X30 secondes doublés 

 
 
U15 DUO 
 

1 RIVES MANON - JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 
BAURAIN LOUISE - JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 146 

2 MESSAGER ROXANE - JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 
VARTIC MUNOZ SOPHIA - JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 142 

3 AZEMA FANNY - JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 
CHIKRAOUI INES - JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 141 

4 COCO JADE - CWEST 
COCO INES - CWEST 140 

5 FOURTEAU JEANNE - JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 
HAMIDI RIHAB - JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 137 

6 CÔME OCÉANE - JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 
LASCABETTES PAULINE - JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 133 

7 BRUN - HARDOUIN THAÏS - GRIZZLY DE PARIS 
GABELLE ANNA - GRIZZLY DE PARIS 127 

8 PREIRA MEANE - SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 
COR BARROS LUANA - SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 123 

9 BOUGUERCH SIHEM - CWEST 
COCO NAYAH - CWEST 

123 

10 BERTILLE MEA - VITRY JUMP ACADEMY 
IMBERN SASHA - VITRY JUMP ACADEMY 120 

11 DEVILLE MYLA - FRENCHRIVIERA SKIPPING 
LE STRAT LOUISON - FRENCHRIVIERA SKIPPING 117 

12 MAHI MEISSANE - CWEST 
TAEIB ALIYA - CWEST 112 

13 ESPIGULE BELINDA - MARSEILLE JUMP ROPE 
AMANE MAROUANE - MARSEILLE JUMP ROPE 110 

14 SISSOKO IMANE - SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 
SANKHARE SHANA - SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 88 

 
 
 



 

 

 
U19 DUO 
 

1 AUBREE LOU - JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 
MARAUX GWENAËLLE - JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 160 

2 GRAND EVA - JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 
MAUGENDRE MARGOT - JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 156 

3 MARAUX ABIGAIL - JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 
VILLEDIEU NOAH - JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 154 

4 KEITA TATABA - CWEST 
TAHAR SELMÈNE - CWEST 153 

5 BERANGER ELOANE - JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 
NADAÏ BERTILLE - JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 131 

6 PEYEN RAPHAEL - GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 
CROIX CLARYSSE - GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 125 

7 MAHOTO LOTO TIYAH - SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 
DE ARAUJO MELINE - SAINT OUEN JUMP ACADEMY 107 

8 NOVELLI LIVIA - MARSEILLE JUMP ROPE 
PENNACCHIO QUENTIN - MARSEILLE JUMP ROPE 33 

 
 
 
SENIOR  DUO 
 

1 BATAILLE MATHILDE - JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 
TRAN SHARLEEN - JUMP ROPE CLUB NAILLOUX 164 

2 TERCHOUNE SONIA - GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 
ROCHEL ALICIA - GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 139 

3 BOUDIAF ANAIS - CWEST 
TAHAR LEINA - CWEST 132 

4 BRINKMANN HANNA - GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 
VIGOUROUX KENIA - GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 131 

5 M'RABET KENZA - VITRY JUMP ACADEMY 
BARKA LAMIA - VITRY JUMP ACADEMY 129 

6 OBROU EMILIE - MARSEILLE JUMP ROPE 
FALL DIARRA - MARSEILLE JUMP ROPE 108 

7 DA CRUZ AGEU - CWEST 
KOUFI FATNA - CWEST 85 

8 BARBE RICHARD - GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 
BARTEBIN YOANN - GÉNÉRATION DOUBLE DUTCH 83 

9 CHAMATI NORA - CWEST 
GUILLARD ORLANE - CWEST 54 

 


